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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: chan pick yuen <chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 7 December 2021 10:34 PM
To: Admin A
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: Fwd: GBA8744E & SHA2981E DOA 17.3.20
Attachments: LOA.png; PHOTO-2020-03-17-12-29-43 (1).jpg; PHOTO-2020-03-17-12-29-43.jpg; 

INVOICE.pdf; SAS2765922.pdf; ITNET-00000-200318-002522.pdf

 
  
Dear Sir / Mdm, 
 
Enclosed is our client's GIA , LOA , LTA fee,  & invoice .  
As request following :  
 

1. RC              $ 1900.00  -As agreed  
2. loss of use   $400 ( $100 -  X 4 Days - 3 days recommend + 1 day waiting PRI  = TOTAL 4 days 
3. LTA              $7.45  

@ 100% ( Direct from behind with scene photos   ) 
 
Total      $ 2307.45 
 
 
Please let us have your offer & reply soon  . Thanks  
 
Best  Regards  
Chris Chan  
F-1 AUTOCLINIC PTE LTD   
HP: 92712214 
 

To help protect your privacy, 
Micro so ft Office prevented  
auto matic downlo ad o f this  
picture from the Internet.

 

Virus-free. www.avg.com  
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     F-1 AUTOCLINIC PTE LTD 
                          25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 # 05-26 SYNERGY @KB Singapore 417800

TAI BEE CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD Date:
25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4
#05-26 SYNERGY @KB 
Singapore 417800

Final Bill For Vehicle No: GBA8744E ISUZU 

Descriptions AMOUNT

Lump Sum repair cost as recommended by $1,900.00
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Total $1,900.00

S/DLRS: ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED  ONLY

                         INVOICE

 07th DE 21

Accident date:17th MARCH 2020

Attn : INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PLAttn : INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PL
DEC 12DEC 12



Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time : 18 Mar 2020 / 16:25:23

Receipt Date/Time : 18 Mar 2020 / 16:25:20

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-200318-002522

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/
Business Transaction Reference 
No.

Amount 
Before

GST (S$)

GST 
Amount 

(S$)

Amount 
After GST 

(S$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHA2981E
As at 17 Mar 2020/08:50:00
Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD

1 Insurance Enquiry - SHA2981E
Enquiry Fee 
20200318162356343532

7.00 0.49 7.49

Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 7.49

Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.49 7.49

Rounding Difference 0.04

Total Amount Payable 7.45

Paid By

20200318162415127
Direct Debit: eNETS Debit 

(Internet Banking)
7.45

Total 7.45

Cash Change 0.00

Tendered Amount 7.45

Excess Refundable Amount 0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service 
provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee 

may apply.
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
18 Mar
2020
17:40

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> TAI BEE CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD. [A] Diana

Bte Raimy

2
18 Mar
2020
17:40

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204973) ISUZU TFR86HDR 2.5 D (M). [A] Diana
Bte Raimy

3
18 Mar
2020
17:40

Clm Created
Reg No: GBA8744E. Acct Date: 2020/03/17. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd
(HQ). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: GREEN FOREST AUTOMOBIL
E (HQ)

[A] Diana
Bte Raimy

4
18 Mar
2020
17:40

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] Diana

Bte Raimy

5
18 Mar
2020
17:40

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/03/27 [A] Diana
Bte Raimy

6
18 Mar
2020
17:40

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] Diana
Bte Raimy

7
18 Mar
2020
17:41

Label Added (30653):Direct Settlement. [A] Diana
Bte Raimy

8
18 Mar
2020
17:41

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> KENNETH KONG [A] Diana
Bte Raimy

9
19 Mar
2020
10:25

Clm
Registration
Modified

Rep:204201->205478. [A] HOW
MEI KWAN

10
24 Mar
2020
12:14

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% (BOLA 27)
[A] CHEW

HSIAO
TONG

11
25 Mar
2020
16:33

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/03/27

[I]
Zuhaidah

Bte
Samsuri

12
25 Mar
2020
16:33

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.

[I]
Zuhaidah

Bte
Samsuri

13
18 Jun
2020
16:32

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

KENNETH KONG -> ADRIAN LING [A] Diana
Bte Raimy

14
19 Jun
2020
18:02

Clm Dtl
Modified Insured Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD. Insured ID: -> 199303821R. [A] HOW

MEI KWAN

15
10 Dec
2021
16:46

Clm
Registration
Modified

Rep:205478->202792.
[A] CHEW

HSIAO
TONG

16
06 Jan
2022
10:42

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A]
JOANNE

LEE KHANG
MIN

17
06 Jan
2022
10:42

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A]
JOANNE

LEE KHANG
MIN

18
06 Jan
2022
10:42

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2008/03/03.

[A]
JOANNE

LEE KHANG
MIN

19
06 Jan
2022
10:42

Clm Details
Notified

[A]
JOANNE

LEE KHANG
MIN

20
07 Jan
2022
09:45

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:2227.45:PODS
Liability: 100%
*Quantum: (a)COR: $1,900.00 + (b)LOU(4days x $80.00): $320.
00 + (c)Search fee: $7.45 = Total: $2,227.45
*Vehicle Model: Isuzu TFR86 (2499cc)
*3 recommendation
repair days +1PRS = 4days
*For your approval plea

[A] CHEW
HSIAO
TONG

21
07 Jan
2022
10:34

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:2227.45.

[I]
Zuhaidah

Bte
Samsuri

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=91328425&CFTOKEN=eb22d99a17d0ff00-907556BD-BD13-A424-EFBD1F8ED1E7DB5F&USID=3251&RID=7635376
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=91328425&CFTOKEN=eb22d99a17d0ff00-907556BD-BD13-A424-EFBD1F8ED1E7DB5F&USID=3251&RID=7635376
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=91328425&CFTOKEN=eb22d99a17d0ff00-907556BD-BD13-A424-EFBD1F8ED1E7DB5F&USID=3251&RID=7635376
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=91328425&CFTOKEN=eb22d99a17d0ff00-907556BD-BD13-A424-EFBD1F8ED1E7DB5F&USID=3251&RID=7635376&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D926443%26extid%3D334399%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=91328425&CFTOKEN=eb22d99a17d0ff00-907556BD-BD13-A424-EFBD1F8ED1E7DB5F&USID=3251&RID=7635376
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Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch)

Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2472521 19 Mar 2020
09:19:06

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

India
International
Insurance Pte

Ltd (HQ)

GBA8744E SHA2981E 11.77

2755285 06 Jan 2022
10:42:18

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

GBA8744E SHA2981E 11.00









