### **Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)**

From: chan pick yuen <chris\_chanbebe@hotmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 December 2021 10:34 PM

To: Admin A

**Cc:** Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

**Subject:** Fwd: GBA8744E & SHA2981E DOA 17.3.20

**Attachments:** LOA.png; PHOTO-2020-03-17-12-29-43 (1).jpg; PHOTO-2020-03-17-12-29-43.jpg;

INVOICE.pdf; SAS2765922.pdf; ITNET-00000-200318-002522.pdf

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Enclosed is our client's GIA , LOA , LTA fee, & invoice . As request following :

- 1. RC \$ 1900.00 -As agreed
- 2. loss of use \$400 (\$100 X 4 Days 3 days recommend + 1 day waiting PRI = TOTAL 4 days
- 3. LTA \$7.45

@ 100% ( Direct from behind with scene photos )

Total \$ 2307.45

Please let us have your offer & reply soon . Thanks

### Best Regards

HP: 92712214

Chris Chan F-1 AUTOCLINIC PTE LTD



Virus-free. www.avg.com

F-1 AUTOCLINIC PTE LTD 25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 # 05-26 SYNERGY @KB Singapore 417800

Involving Vehicle Nos_	GBA8744E & SHA2981E
Along	JUNCTION OF LAVENDER ST
	er /driver of vehicle registration no: GBA8744E
have involved in the about the hereby authorize forthwith.	we accident.  Ze M/S F-1 AUTOCLINIC PTE LTD to commence repairs of the said vehicle
solicitors matter. And if applicable,	whole proceeds of my/our comprehensive/third party claim to you and our to act on my/our behalf in respect of the above my/our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay empensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor and
I/We undertake to co-ope	erate fully with you and our solicitors to ensure that claim is successful.
/We also authorize you trelation with the above co	to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in laim in my/our absence.
Your kind co-operation in Thank you.	n this matter will be much appreciated.
ours truly.	

Owner's Signature (Company's stamp if applicable)

Name: HOSSIN MD WASHIM

NRIC No: GXXXXX591R

Date: 18/06/2020

#### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD



Nationality:

Occupation:

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 10B Building | Singapore 049711 Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg

#01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933)

Nationality:

Occupation:

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.s Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

### EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

### DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT20030278 Claimant Ref : GBA8744F We/l, F-1 AUTOCLINIC PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd \_ LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 2,200.00 (Global Sum) of fee), vehicle no GBA8744E that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred 17/03/2020 (date) at JUNCTION OF LAVENDER ST/SERANGOON ROcation) involving vehicle no. SHA2981E (insured vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 18/06/2020 (date) at "the workshop". TAI BEE CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD ("the third party We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner claimant") of vehicle no.GBA8744E to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant". We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify India International Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to GBA8744E (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident. We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same. We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 2,200.00 to F-1 AUTOCLINIC PTE LTD Dated this .20 day of ... 20 22 CLAIMANT: WITNESS: Signature: Signature: Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) ed Surveyor **CHAN PICK YUEN** LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Name: Name: SXXXX264C 199607198R NRIC: NRIC: Address: Address' 51 Ubi Avenue 1

# F-1 AUTOCLINIC PTE LTD

25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 # 05-26 SYNERGY @KB Singapore 417800

Date: 07th DEC 12

## **INVOICE**

Attn: INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PL TAI BEE CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD 25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 #05-26 SYNERGY @KB Singapore 417800

Accident date:17th MARCH 2020

Final Bill For Vehicle No: GBA8744E ISUZU

Descriptions	AMOUNT
Lump Sum repair cost as recommended by LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD	\$1,900.00
Tota	\$1,900.00

S/DLRS: ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED ONLY



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 18 Mar 2020 / 16:25:23

Receipt Date/Time: 18 Mar 2020 / 16:25:20

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-200318-002522

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHA2981E As at 17 Mar 2020/08:50:00 Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD 1 Insurance Enquiry - SHA2981E Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
20200318162356343532			00	
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20200318162415127 <sup>Di</sup>	rect Debit: eN (Internet Ba	IETS Debit anking)	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

### **Claim Audit**

<b>-</b>	AUDIT	TRAIL		
No.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	18 Mar 2020 17:40	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> TAI BEE CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD.	[A] Diana Bte Raimy
2	2020	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204973) ISUZU TFR86HDR 2.5 D (M).	[A] Diana Bte Raimy
	18 Mar 2020 17:40		Reg No: GBA8744E. Acct Date: $2020/03/17$ . Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: GREEN FOREST AUTOMOBIL E (HQ)	[A] Diana Bte Raimy
4	18 Mar 2020 17:40	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Diana Bte Raimy
5	2020	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/03/27	[A] Diana Bte Raimy
6	18 Mar 2020 17:40	Mandate	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] Diana Bte Raimy
7	18 Mar 2020 17:41	Label Added	I (30653): Direct Settlement.	[A] Diana Bte Raimy
8		Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> KENNETH KONG	[A] Diana Bte Raimy
9		Registration Modified	Rep:204201->205478.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
10	24 Mar 2020 12:14	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% (BOLA 27)	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
11	2020	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/03/27	[I] Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri
12	25 Mar 2020 16:33	Mandate	Approved:0.00.	[I] Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri
13	18 Jun 2020 16:32	Adj Adjuster Assigned	KENNETH KONG -> ADRIAN LING	[A] Diana Bte Raimy
14	19 Jun 2020 18:02	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD. Insured ID: -> 199303821R.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
15	10 Dec 2021 16:46		Rep:205478->202792.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
16	06 Jan 2022 10:42	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
17	06 Jan 2022 10:42	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
18	06 Jan 2022 10:42	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2008/03/03.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
19	06 Jan 2022 10:42	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
20	07 Jan 2022 09:45	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:2227.45:PODS Liability: $100\%$ *Quantum: (a)COR: \$1,900.00 + (b)LOU(4days x \$80.00): \$320. 00 + (c)Search fee: \$7.45 = Total: \$2,227.45 *Vehicle Model: Isuzu TFR86 (2499cc) *3 recommendation repair days +1PRS = 4days *For your approval plea	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
21	07 Jan 2022 10:34	Mandate	Approved: 2227.45.	[I] Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri
	Dat	e From	■ Date To ■ ■ Audit Type None ▼	
AC1	<b>TIVITY</b>			
No ı	record			
Ме	rimen	Billing for th	is case - Transaction History	

Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2472521	19 Mar 2020 09:19:06	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	GBA8744E	SHA2981E	11.77
2755285	06 Jan 2022 10:42:18	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants	LKK Auto Consultants	GBA8744E	SHA2981E	11.00